
      

United States Department of Agriculture 
1400 Independence Avenue, 
S.W. - Room 3522 

1400 Independence Avenue, S.W 

Room 3522-S, STOP 0239 

Washington, DC 20036 

SOLICITATION 
Domestic Commodity Invitation 

Bid invitation Overview 
Bid Timezone: Central Time 
Start Date: 11/03/2020 13:00:00 
Offer Due Date : 11/17/2020 13:00:00 

Opening date: 11/17/2020 13:00:00 

Invitation Type : Definite Delivery 

Additional requested information: 

Tendering text - Header : 
BUTTER AND YOGURT. 

Information 
Description: 12-3J14-21-B-0027 
Bid invitation number: 2000007385 
Purchasing Group: AMS Dairy 

SEE ATTACHED TENDERING TEXT DOCUMENT. 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

      

  

   

      

Page 2 / 8  

SOLICITATION Information 
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-21-B-0027 

Bid invitation number: 2000007385 

Certification Questions : 
ALL QUESTIONS MUST BE ANSWERED.  WHEN ANSWERING QUESTIONS,  PLEASE  UTILIZE 
ATTACHED BID CERTIFICATION QUESTIONS DOCUMENT. 

See attached documents:

         1 . MASTER SOLICITATION

         2 . YOGURT CRD

         3 . BUTTER

         4 . BID CERTIFICATION QUESTIONS

         5 . TENDERING TEXT 

Attributes : 

1.  FOOD SAFETY MODERIZATION ACT 
2.  DUNS NUMBER 

3.  SIZE STANDARD 

4.  SAM REPRESENTATIONS AND CERTIFICATIONS 

5.  AMENDMENTS TO SOLICITATION 

6.  ON TIME DELIVERIES 

7.  COMMERICIAL BRAND 

8.  PLACE OF PERFORMANCE 

9.  PLANTS 

10. NON-MANUFACTURERS 

11. SUPPLIER AGREEMENT 

12. PERSON SUBMITTING OFFER 

13. EMERGENCY CONTACT 

TELECOMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT 

Bid invitation Item details 
Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity 

10 BUTTER 

20 BUTTER PRINT SALTED CTN-36/1 LB 

30 NAMPA ID 

40 100001 BUTTER PRINT SALTED CTN-36/1 LB  01/16/2021-01/31/2021 83687 LB 

10,260.000 



      

      

  

   

      

      

      

      

      

Page 3 / 8  

SOLICITATION 
Domestic Commodity Invitation 

Information 
Description: 

Bid invitation number: 

12-3J14-21-B-0027 
2000007385 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity 

50 100001 BUTTER PRINT SALTED CTN-36/1 LB

60 KANSAS CITY MO 

 03/16/2021-03/31/2021 83687 

10,260.000 

LB 

70 100001 BUTTER PRINT SALTED CTN-36/1 LB  01/01/2021-01/15/2021 64161 

10,260.000 

LB 

80 100001 BUTTER PRINT SALTED CTN-36/1 LB  02/01/2021-02/15/2021 

Total Quantity for BUTTER PRINT SALTED CTN-36/1 LB 

64161 

10,260.000 

41,040.000 

LB 

LB 

90 YOGURT 

100 YOGURT HI PROTEIN BLUEBERRY CUP-24/4 OZ 

110 PHOENIX AZ 

120 110400 YOGURT HI PROTEIN BLUEBERRY 

CUP-24/4 OZ

 02/01/2021-02/03/2021 85043 

2,520.000 

LB 

130 110400 YOGURT HI PROTEIN BLUEBERRY 

CUP-24/4 OZ

140 DIXON CA 

 03/15/2021-03/17/2021 85043 

2,520.000 

LB 

150 110400 YOGURT HI PROTEIN BLUEBERRY 

CUP-24/4 OZ

 01/04/2021-01/06/2021 95620 

4,878.000 

LB 

160 110400 YOGURT HI PROTEIN BLUEBERRY 

CUP-24/4 OZ

 01/18/2021-01/20/2021 95620 

2,862.000 

LB 

170 110400 YOGURT HI PROTEIN BLUEBERRY 

CUP-24/4 OZ

180 POMONA CA 

 02/15/2021-02/17/2021 95620 

2,520.000 

LB 

190 110400 YOGURT HI PROTEIN BLUEBERRY 

CUP-24/4 OZ

 01/18/2021-01/20/2021 91767 

7,158.000 

LB 

200 110400 YOGURT HI PROTEIN BLUEBERRY 

CUP-24/4 OZ

210 JACKSON MS 

 03/01/2021-03/03/2021 91767 

4,626.000 

LB 

220 110400 YOGURT HI PROTEIN BLUEBERRY 

CUP-24/4 OZ

 01/18/2021-01/20/2021 39209 

2,952.000 

LB 

230 110400 YOGURT HI PROTEIN BLUEBERRY 

CUP-24/4 OZ

 02/15/2021-02/17/2021 39209 

2,520.000 

LB 

240 110400 YOGURT HI PROTEIN BLUEBERRY 

CUP-24/4 OZ

250 HELENA MT 

 03/15/2021-03/17/2021 39209 

2,520.000 

LB 

260 110400 YOGURT HI PROTEIN BLUEBERRY 

CUP-24/4 OZ

 03/29/2021-03/31/2021 59620 

2,520.000 

LB 



      

      

      

      

      

      

      

   

      

      

Page 4 / 8  

SOLICITATION Information 
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-21-B-0027 

Bid invitation number: 2000007385 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity 

270 CREEDMOOR NC 

280 110400 YOGURT HI PROTEIN BLUEBERRY  02/01/2021-02/03/2021 27522 LB 

CUP-24/4 OZ 3,090.000 

290 SALISBURY NC 

300 110400 YOGURT HI PROTEIN BLUEBERRY  02/01/2021-02/03/2021 28147 LB 

CUP-24/4 OZ 2,520.000 

310 NEWARK NJ 

320 110400 YOGURT HI PROTEIN BLUEBERRY  02/15/2021-02/17/2021 07114 LB 

CUP-24/4 OZ 14,700.000 

330 VINELAND NJ 

340 110400 YOGURT HI PROTEIN BLUEBERRY  02/15/2021-02/17/2021 08360 LB 

CUP-24/4 OZ 5,400.000 

350 LAS VEGAS NV 

360 110400 YOGURT HI PROTEIN BLUEBERRY  01/18/2021-01/20/2021 89115 LB 

CUP-24/4 OZ 29,400.000 

370 110400 YOGURT HI PROTEIN BLUEBERRY  02/15/2021-02/17/2021 89115 LB 

CUP-24/4 OZ 29,400.000 

380 RIPLEY WV 

390 110400 YOGURT HI PROTEIN BLUEBERRY  01/04/2021-01/06/2021 25271 LB 

CUP-24/4 OZ 3,636.000 

400 110400 YOGURT HI PROTEIN BLUEBERRY  02/01/2021-02/03/2021 25271 LB 

CUP-24/4 OZ 3,996.000 

410 110400 YOGURT HI PROTEIN BLUEBERRY  03/01/2021-03/03/2021 25271 LB 

CUP-24/4 OZ 3,804.000 

Total Quantity for YOGURT HI PROTEIN BLUEBERRY CUP-24/4 LB 

OZ 133,542.000 

420 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY CUP-24/4 OZ 

430 PHOENIX AZ 

440 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY  02/15/2021-02/17/2021 85043 LB 

CUP-24/4 OZ 5,040.000 

450 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY  03/01/2021-03/03/2021 85043 LB 

CUP-24/4 OZ 2,520.000 

460 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY  03/29/2021-03/31/2021 85043 LB 

CUP-24/4 OZ 2,520.000 

470 DIXON CA 

480 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY  01/04/2021-01/06/2021 95620 LB 

CUP-24/4 OZ 2,982.000 



      

      

      

      

      

      

      

Page 5 / 8  

SOLICITATION 
Domestic Commodity Invitation 

Information 
Description: 

Bid invitation number: 

12-3J14-21-B-0027 
2000007385 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity 

490 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY 

CUP-24/4 OZ

 01/18/2021-01/20/2021 95620 

4,128.000 

LB 

500 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY 

CUP-24/4 OZ

 02/01/2021-02/03/2021 95620 

5,118.000 

LB 

510 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY 

CUP-24/4 OZ

 02/15/2021-02/17/2021 95620 

4,650.000 

LB 

520 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY 

CUP-24/4 OZ

 03/01/2021-03/03/2021 95620 

2,892.000 

LB 

530 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY 

CUP-24/4 OZ

540 POMONA CA 

 03/29/2021-03/31/2021 95620 

3,228.000 

LB 

550 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY 

CUP-24/4 OZ

 01/18/2021-01/20/2021 91767 

6,816.000 

LB 

560 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY 

CUP-24/4 OZ

570 DES MOINES IA 

 03/01/2021-03/03/2021 91767 

8,982.000 

LB 

580 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY 

CUP-24/4 OZ

 01/18/2021-01/20/2021 50319 

2,520.000 

LB 

590 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY 

CUP-24/4 OZ

 02/15/2021-02/17/2021 50319 

2,520.000 

LB 

600 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY 

CUP-24/4 OZ

610 JACKSON MS 

 03/15/2021-03/17/2021 50319 

2,520.000 

LB 

620 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY 

CUP-24/4 OZ

 01/18/2021-01/20/2021 39209 

3,174.000 

LB 

630 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY 

CUP-24/4 OZ

 02/15/2021-02/17/2021 39209 

2,784.000 

LB 

640 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY 

CUP-24/4 OZ

650 HELENA MT 

 03/15/2021-03/17/2021 39209 

2,520.000 

LB 

660 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY 

CUP-24/4 OZ

670 CREEDMOOR NC 

 01/18/2021-01/20/2021 59620 

2,520.000 

LB 

680 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY 

CUP-24/4 OZ

 01/04/2021-01/06/2021 27522 

4,080.000 

LB 

690 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY 

CUP-24/4 OZ

700 SALISBURY NC 

 03/01/2021-03/03/2021 27522 

5,532.000 

LB 



      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

Page 6 / 8  

SOLICITATION Information 
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-21-B-0027 

Bid invitation number: 2000007385 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity 

710 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY  01/04/2021-01/06/2021 28147 LB 

CUP-24/4 OZ 3,684.000 

720 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY  03/01/2021-03/03/2021 28147 LB 

CUP-24/4 OZ 2,730.000 

730 CONCORD NH 

740 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY  02/01/2021-02/03/2021 03301 LB 

CUP-24/4 OZ 3,132.000 

750 NEWARK NJ 

760 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY  01/18/2021-01/20/2021 07114 LB 

CUP-24/4 OZ 14,700.000 

770 VINELAND NJ 

780 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY  01/18/2021-01/20/2021 08360 LB 

CUP-24/4 OZ 5,400.000 

790 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY  03/29/2021-03/31/2021 08360 LB 

CUP-24/4 OZ 5,400.000 

800 LAS VEGAS NV 

810 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY  01/18/2021-01/20/2021 89115 LB 

CUP-24/4 OZ 29,400.000 

820 COOKEVILLE TN 

830 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY  01/18/2021-01/20/2021 38506 LB 

CUP-24/4 OZ 7,560.000 

840 KNOXVILLE TN 

850 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY  01/18/2021-01/20/2021 37921 LB 

CUP-24/4 OZ 2,520.000 

860 BOTHELL WA 

870 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY  02/15/2021-02/17/2021 98021 LB 

CUP-24/4 OZ 2,520.000 

880 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY  03/29/2021-03/31/2021 98021 LB 

CUP-24/4 OZ 2,520.000 

890 RIPLEY WV 

900 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY  01/04/2021-01/06/2021 25271 LB 

CUP-24/4 OZ 4,314.000 

910 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY  02/01/2021-02/03/2021 25271 LB 

CUP-24/4 OZ 4,530.000 

920 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY  03/01/2021-03/03/2021 25271 LB 

CUP-24/4 OZ 3,606.000 

Total Quantity for YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY LB 

CUP-24/4 OZ 169,062.000 



      

   

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

Page 7 / 8  

SOLICITATION Information 
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-21-B-0027 

Bid invitation number: 2000007385 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity 

930 YOGURT HI PROTEIN VANILLA CUP-24/4 OZ 

940 PHOENIX AZ 

950 110402 YOGURT HI PROTEIN VANILLA CUP-24/4  01/18/2021-01/20/2021 85043 LB 

OZ 2,520.000 

960 DIXON CA 

970 110402 YOGURT HI PROTEIN VANILLA CUP-24/4  03/01/2021-03/03/2021 95620 LB 

OZ 3,024.000 

980 110402 YOGURT HI PROTEIN VANILLA CUP-24/4  03/15/2021-03/17/2021 95620 LB 

OZ 4,182.000 

990 POMONA CA 

1000 110402 YOGURT HI PROTEIN VANILLA CUP-24/4  01/18/2021-01/20/2021 91767 LB 

OZ 3,090.000 

1010 110402 YOGURT HI PROTEIN VANILLA CUP-24/4  03/01/2021-03/03/2021 91767 LB 

OZ 3,438.000 

1020 HELENA MT 

1030 110402 YOGURT HI PROTEIN VANILLA CUP-24/4  02/15/2021-02/17/2021 59620 LB 

OZ 2,520.000 

1040 CONCORD NH 

1050 110402 YOGURT HI PROTEIN VANILLA CUP-24/4  02/01/2021-02/03/2021 03301 LB 

OZ 2,970.000 

1060 NEWARK NJ 

1070 110402 YOGURT HI PROTEIN VANILLA CUP-24/4  03/29/2021-03/31/2021 07114 LB 

OZ 14,700.000 

1080 LAS VEGAS NV 

1090 110402 YOGURT HI PROTEIN VANILLA CUP-24/4  01/04/2021-01/06/2021 89115 LB 

OZ 29,400.000 

1100 110402 YOGURT HI PROTEIN VANILLA CUP-24/4  01/18/2021-01/20/2021 89115 LB 

OZ 29,400.000 

1110 110402 YOGURT HI PROTEIN VANILLA CUP-24/4  02/15/2021-02/17/2021 89115 LB 

OZ 29,400.000 

1120 RIPLEY WV 

1130 110402 YOGURT HI PROTEIN VANILLA CUP-24/4  01/04/2021-01/06/2021 25271 LB 

OZ 3,438.000 

1140 110402 YOGURT HI PROTEIN VANILLA CUP-24/4  02/01/2021-02/03/2021 25271 LB 

OZ 2,520.000 

1150 110402 YOGURT HI PROTEIN VANILLA CUP-24/4  03/01/2021-03/03/2021 25271 LB 

OZ 3,264.000 



      

   

      

      

      

      

Page 8 / 8  

SOLICITATION Information 
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-21-B-0027 

Bid invitation number: 2000007385 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity 

Total Quantity for YOGURT HI PROTEIN VANILLA CUP-24/4 OZ LB 

133,866.000 

1160 YOGURT HI PROTEIN VANILLA TUB-6/32 OZ 

1170 POMONA CA 

1180 110398 YOGURT HI PROTEIN VANILLA TUB-6/32  01/18/2021-01/20/2021 91767 LB 

OZ 4,404.000 

1190 110398 YOGURT HI PROTEIN VANILLA TUB-6/32  03/01/2021-03/03/2021 91767 LB 

OZ 4,200.000 

1200 SACRAMENTO CA 

1210 110398 YOGURT HI PROTEIN VANILLA TUB-6/32  02/15/2021-02/17/2021 95814 LB 

OZ 5,580.000 

1220 110398 YOGURT HI PROTEIN VANILLA TUB-6/32  03/29/2021-03/31/2021 95814 LB 

OZ 5,400.000 

1230 NEWARK NJ 

1240 110398 YOGURT HI PROTEIN VANILLA TUB-6/32  01/18/2021-01/20/2021 07114 LB 

OZ 8,400.000 

1250 VINELAND NJ 

1260 110398 YOGURT HI PROTEIN VANILLA TUB-6/32  01/18/2021-01/20/2021 08360 LB 

OZ 8,580.000 

Total Quantity for YOGURT HI PROTEIN VANILLA TUB-6/32 OZ LB 

36,564.000 

Total Quantity for Invitation LB 

514,074.000 


